
 * = Simulcast Station 

 Big Star 97 KBCY 99.7 FM KCYL*1450AM 
 Philip Corder JB  Cloud Sarah White 
 6400 Tealcove Dr #406 2525 South Danville Drive 505 N. Key Avenue 
 Arlington, Texas  76017 Abilene, Texas  79605 Lampasas, Texas  76550 
 Phone: (682) 221--8801 Phone: (325) 793--9700 Phone: (512) 556--3671 
 Fax: Fax: (325) 692--1576 Fax: (512) 556-2197 
 Email: Email: S = KACQ 
 philip@bigstar97.com jb.cloud@cumulus.com music@lampasasradio.com 

 CD Tex KBSO 94.7 FM KDCD 
 Bill Green Easton Santos Aaron Harris 
 2411 NE Loop 410, #132 P.O. Box 371 3434 Sherwood Way 
 San Antonio, Texas  78217 Taft, Texas  78390 San Angelo, Texas  76901 
 Phone: (210) 654--8773 Phone: (361) 290--1299 Phone: (325) 947--0899 
 Fax: (210) 654--8895 Fax: Fax: 
 Email: Email: Email: 
 bill@bgmnetwork.com easton@badlandsfm.com aharris@lonestar-mdx.com 

 KACQ*101.9F KBST 95.7FM KEAN 105.1FM 
 Sarah White Dave Wheaton Shay Hill 
 505 N. Key Avenue 608 Johnson 3911 South 1st Street 
 Lampasas, Texas  76550 Big Spring, Texas  79720 Abilene, Texas  79606 
 Phone: (512) 556--3671 Phone: (432) 267--6392 Phone: (325) 676--7711 
 Fax: (512) 556-2197 Fax: (432) 267--1579 Fax: (325) 676--3851 
 S = KCYL Email: Email: 
 music@lampasasradio.com Dave@KBST.com shayhill@gapbroadcasting.com 

 KAGG 96.1FM KCLE 1460 AM KEOK 102.1FM 
 Jennifer Allen Ward Whites Will Payne 
 1716 Briarcrest Drive, Suite 150 PO Box 1629 1600 W. Jackson 
 Bryan, Texas  77802 Cleburne, Texas  76033 Hugo, OK  74743 
 Phone: (979) 268--9696 Phone: (817) 645--6643 Phone: (580) 326--2555 
 Fax: (979) 268--9090 Fax: (817) 645--6644 Fax: (580) 326--2623 
 Email: Email: Email: 
 jenniferwallen@clearchannel.com wardwhites@yahoo.com will@k955.com 

 KATP 102 FM KCTI 1450 AM KFAN*107.9FM 
 Ryan D. McWilley Egon Barthels Dawn Dale 
 6214 W. 34th 615 St. Paul P.O. Box 311 
 Amarillo, Texas  79109 Gonzales, Texas  78629 Fredericksburg, Texas  78624 
 Phone: (806) 355--9777 Phone: (830) 672--3631 Phone: (830) 997--5377 
 Fax: (806) 355--4438 Fax: (830) 672--9603 Fax: (830) 997-2198 
 Email: Email: S = KNAF-AM, KNAF-FM 
 RyanMcwilley@gapbroadcasting.com egon@kcti1450.com kfanmusic@gmail.com 



 KFLP-FM KHYI 95.3 FM KJDL 105.3FM 
 TJ Jackson Greg Patterson Jess Walker 
 P.O. Box 658 12225 Greenville Ave. #359 1603 13th Street #210 
 Floydada, Texas  79235 Dallas, Texas  75243 Lubbock, Texas  79401 
 Phone: (806) 983--5704 Phone: (972) 633--0953 Phone: (806) 744--6864 
 Fax: (806) 983--5705 Fax: (972) 633--0957 Fax: (806)  744--8018 
 Email: Email: Email: 
 TJ@kflp.net Greg@KHYI.com jd@truecountrylubbock.com 

 KFTX 97.5 FM KIKT 93.5FM KKAJ 95.7 FM 
 Austin Daniels Jim  Patrick Win Patton 
 1520 South Port Avenue 1517 Wolfe City Drive 1205 Northglen 
 Corpus Christi, Texas  78405 Greenville, Texas  75401 Ardmore, OK  73401 
 Phone: (361) 883--5987 Phone: (903) 455-1400 Phone: (580) 226--0421 
 Fax: (361) 883-3648 Fax: (903) 455-5485 Fax: (580) 226--0464 
 Email: Email: Email: 
 austin@kftx.com patrickcovey@yahoo.com win@sokradio.com 

 KFWR 95.9FM KIRC 105.9FM KKCN 103.1FM 
 Kevin McCoy Rob Grogan DK Pierce Moore 
 115 West 3rd Street 2 East Main 1301 S. Abe 
 Ft. Worth, Texas  76102 Shawnee, OK  74801 San Angelo, Texas  76903 
 Phone: (817) 332--0959 Phone: (405) 878--1803 Phone: (325) 655--7161 
 Fax: (817) 348--8373 Fax: (405) 878--0162 Fax: (325) 658--7377 
 Email: Email: Email: 
 kevin@theranchradio.com rob.grogan@kirc1059.com dkpierce@westtexasbroadcasting.co 

 KGFY 105.5FM KITX 95.5FM KLLL 96.3FM 
 Jay McRae Will Payne Ken Buckner 
 408 E. Thomas 1600 W. Jackson 33 Briercroft Office Park 
 Stillwater, OK  74075 Hugo, OK  74743 Lubbock, Texas  79412 
 Phone: (405) 372--7800 Phone: (580) 326--2555 Phone: (806) 762--3000 
 Fax: (405) 372--6969 Fax: (580) 326--2623 Fax: (806) 770--5363 
 Email: Email: Email: 
 stillwaterradio@coxinet.net will@k955.com ken@klll.com 

 KHKX 99.1FM KIXN 102.9FM KMKS 102.5FM 
 Kelley  Peterson TJ Miracle CW Simon 
 3303 N. Midkiff, #115 619 N. Turner 2309 5th Street 
 Midland, Texas  79705 Hobbs, NM  88240 Bay City, Texas  77414 
 Phone: (432) 520--9912 Phone: (575) 397--4969 Phone: (979) 244--4242 
 Fax: (432) 520--0112 Fax: (575) 393--4310 Fax: (979) 245--0106 
 Email: Email: Email: 
 kpeterson@westtexasradio.net tjmiracle@1radiosquare.com cw@kmks.com 



 KMOO 99.9FM KNRG 92.3 FM KOYN*93.9FM 
 Cindy Owens Matt Matthews Moose Morgan 
 P.O. Box 628 325 Radio Lane 930 Gilmer 
 Mineola, Texas  75773 Columbus, Texas  78934 Sulphur Springs, Texas  75482 
 Phone: (903) 569--3823 Phone: (979) 836--0214 Phone: (903) 885--1546 
 Fax: (903) 569--6641 Fax: (979) 732--6377 Fax: (903) 885--1101 
 Email: Email: S = KSCH, KSCN 
 cindy@kmoo.com bluetexn@yahoo.com moose@easttexasradio.com 

 KMRK 96.1FM KNUZ 106.1FM KPAN*AM860 
 Program Director  Skeebo Norris Jonathan Formby 
 1330 E. 8th Street, Suite 207 P.O. Box 126 218 East 5th Street 
 Odessa, Texas  79761 San Saba, Texas  76877 Hereford, Texas  79045 
 Phone: (432) 363--7144 Phone: (325) 372--5225 Phone: (806) 364--1860 
 Fax: (432) 580--4800 Fax: (325) 372--3817 Fax: (806) 364--5814 
 Email: Email: S = KPAN-FM 
 <none> kbal@kbalfm.com JCF@kpanradio.com 

 KNAF-A*910 KOFM 103.1FM KPAN*FM106.3 
 Dawn Dale Lindsey Swart Jonathan Formby 
 P.O. Box 311 1710 West Willow Suite 300 218 East 5th Street 
 Fredericksburg, Texas  78624 Enid, OK  73703 Hereford, Texas  79045 
 Phone: (830) 997--5377 Phone: (580) 234--4230 Phone: (806) 364--1860 
 Fax: (830) 997--2198 Fax: (580) 234--2971 Fax: (806) 364--5814 
 S = KNAF-AM, KFAN Email: S = KPAN-AM 
 kfanmusic@gmail.com lswart@kofm.com JCF@kpanradio.com 

 KNAF-F*105.7 KOLI 94.9 FM KPLX 99.5FM 
 Dawn Dale Scotty Preston Ryan Fox 
 P.O. Box 311 4302 Callfield Road 3500 Maple Avenue, #1600 
 Fredericksburg, Texas  78624 Wichita Falls, Texas  76308 Dallas, Texas  75219 
 Phone: (830) 997--5377 Phone: (940) 636--9419 Phone: (214) 525--2574 
 Fax: (830) 997--2198 Fax: (940) 696--2255 Fax: (214) 520-4343 
 S = KNAF-AM, KFAN Email: Email: 
 kfanmusic@gmail.com scotty.preston@cumulus.com ryan.fox@cumulus.com 

 KNFM 92.3FM KOXE101.3FM KPUR 107.1FM 
 John  Moesch Barry Rose Scotty Preston 
 11300 Hwy 191 Bldg. 2 P.O. Box 280 301 S. Polk 
 Midland, Texas  79707 Brownwood, Texas  76801 Amarillo, Texas  79101 
 Phone: (432) 563--5636 Phone: (325) 646--3505 Phone: (940) 691--2311 
 Fax: (432) 563--3823 Fax: (325) 646--2220 Fax: 
 Email: Email: Email: 
 John.Moesch@cumulus.com brose@koxe.com scotty.preston@cumulus.com 



 KQBR 99.5FM KRVF*106.9FM KSCS 96.3FM 
 Kidd Manning Jim Nash Program Director/Music Director  
 4413 82nd Street, #300 100 N. Main #703 2221 East Lamar Blvd., Suite 300 
 Lubbock, Texas  79424 Corsicana, Texas  75110 Arlington, Texas  76006 
 Phone: (806) 789--1963 Phone: (903) 874--8883 Phone: (817) 640-1963 
 Fax: (806) 798--7052 Fax: (903) 874--9135 Fax: (817) 429-5727 
 Email: S = KRVA Email: 
 kiddmanning@gapbroadcasting.com jimnash@theranchradio.com <none> 

 KQTY F106.7 KRYS 99.1FM KSEL 105.9FM 
 George Grover Frank Edwards Steve Rooney 
 PO Box 165 501 Tupper Lane 42437 US 70 
 Borger, Texas  79008 Corpus Christi, Texas  78417 Portales, NM  88130 
 Phone: (806) 273-7533 Phone: (361) 289--0111 Phone: (575) 359--1759 
 Fax: (806) 273-3727 Fax: (361) 289--5035 Fax: 
 Email: Email: Email: 
 kqtyradio@yahoo.com frankedwards@clearchannel.com steve@rooneymoon.com 

 KRRG KSAM 101.7FM KSNY*AM1450 
 David Gonzalez Brooke Addams Suzanne Swiney 
 6402 N. Barlett P.O. Box 330 2301 Avenue R 
 Laredo, Texas  78041 Huntsville, Texas  77342 Snyder, Texas  79549 
 Phone: (956) 724--9800 Phone: (936) 295-2651 Phone: (325) 573--9322 
 Fax: Fax: (936) 295-8201 Fax: 
 Email: Email: S = KSNY-FM 
 superdave@krrg.com brookeaddams@yahoo.com suziq@ksnyradio.com 

 KRUN 1400AM KSCH*95.9FM KSNY*FM101.5 
 Dawn Anderson Moose Morgan Suzanne Swiney 
 P.O. Box 230 930 Gilmer 2301 Avenue R 
 Ballinger, Texas  76821 Sulphur Springs, Texas  75482 Snyder, Texas  79549 
 Phone: (325) 365--5500 Phone: (903 885--1546 Phone: (325) 573--9322 
 Fax: Fax: (903) 885--1101 Fax: 
 Email: S = KOYN, KSCN S = KSNY-AM 
 blondenimitz@yahoo.com moose@easttexasradio.com suziq@ksnyradio.com 

 KRVA*107.1FM KSCN*96.9FM KSTV 93.1FM 
 Jim Nash Moose Morgan Brad Heitman 
 100 N. Main #703 930 Gilmer P.O. Box 289 
 Corsicana, Texas  75110 Sulphur Springs, Texas  75482 Stephenville, Texas  76401 
 Phone: (903) 874--8883 Phone: (903) 885--1546 Phone: (254) 968--2141 
 Fax: (903) 874--9135 Fax: (903) 885--1101 Fax: (254) 968--6221 
 S = KRVF S = KOYN, KSCH Email: 
 jimnash@theranchradio.com moose@easttexasradio.com bradkstv@gmail.com 



 KSWA 1330AM KTTX 106.1FM KWEY*A1590 
 Will Proffitt Ken  Murray Vanessa Valli 
 620 Oak Street P.O. Box 1280 North Hwy. 54 
 Graham, Texas  76450 Brenham, Texas  77834-1280 Weatherford, OK  73096 
 Phone: (940) 549--1330 Phone: (979) 836-3655 Phone: (580) 772--5939 
 Fax: (940) 549--8628 Fax: (979) 830-8141 Fax: (580) 772--1590 
 Email: Email: S = KWEY-FM 
 music@kwkq-kswa.com ken@ktex.com vanessa@wrightwradio.com 

 KTCU 88.7 FM KTWL 105.3FM KWEY*F 97.3 
 Russell Scott Matt Matthews Vanessa Valli 
 TCU PO 298020 530 W. Main Street North Hwy. 54 
 Ft Worth, Texas  76129 Brenham, Texas  77833 Weatherford, OK  73096 
 Phone: (817) 257--7634 Phone: (979) 836--9411 Phone: (580) 772--5939 
 Fax: (817) 257--7813 Fax: (979) 836--9435 Fax: (580) 772--1590 
 Email: Email: S = KWEY-AM 
 r.scott@tcu.edu bluetexn@yahoo.com vanessa@wrightwradio.com 

 KTEX 100.3FM KVET 98.1FM KWOX 101.1FM 
 Chris Michaels Chris Mosser David Wayne 
 901 East Pike Blvd. 3601 S. Congress, Bldg. F 2728 Williams Ave Ste K101 
 Weslaco, Texas  78596 Austin, Texas  78704-7213 Woodward, OK  73801 
 Phone: (866) 973--1041 Phone: (512) 684--7300 Phone: (580) 256--4101 
 Fax: (956) 973--9355 Fax: Fax: (580) 256--3825 
 Email: Email: Email: 
 chrismichaels@ktex.net chris@kvet.com dakotagreyhair@yahoo.com 

 KTFX 101.7FM KVOM 101.7FM KXOX 96.7FM 
 Will Payne Ashton Taylor Richard Ferguson 
 1600 W. Jackson P.O. Box 541 P.O. Box 570 
 Hugo, OK  74743 Morrilton, AR  72110 Sweetwater, Texas  79556 
 Phone: (580) 326--2555 Phone: (501) 354--2485 Phone: (325) 236--6655 
 Fax: (580) 326--2623 Fax: (501) 354--5629 Fax: (325) 235--4391 
 Email: Email: Email: 
 will@k955.com ashton@rivervalleyradio.com kxox@att.net 

 KTKO105.7FM KVST 99.7FM KYBI 100.1FM 
 Eric McElroy Lisa Christi Mike Martin 
 2300 S. Washington 1212 South Frazier 121 Cotton Sqaure 
 Beeville, Texas  78102 Conroe, Texas  77301 Lufkin, Texas  75901 
 Phone: (361) 358--1423 Phone: (936) 788--1035 Phone: (936) 634--4584 
 Fax: (361) 358-7814 Fax: (936) 788-2525 Fax: 
 Email: Email: Email: 
 Erickicker106@gmail.com music@kstarcountry.com mike.etx@gmail.com 



 KYKC 100.1FM RadioFreeTX TXMW Radio 
 Amber Taylor Cara Miller Easton Santos 
 1019 N. Broadway PO Box 167 P.O. Box 371 
 Ada, OK  74820 Nederland, Texas  77627 , Texas  78390 
 Phone: (580) 332--1212 Phone: (409) 719--8843 Phone: (361) 290--1299 
 Fax: (580) 332--0128 Fax: Fax: (361) 232--4634 
 Email: Email: Email: 
 Amber.Taylor@chickasaw.net cmiller@radiofreetexas.org easton@texasmusicworld.com 

 KYKS 105.1FM The Texas 10 WACO 100 FM 
 Danny Merrell Chris Carson Jennifer Allen 
 1216 South 1st Street 1011 Cherry Ave. Ste B 314 W. Hwy 6 
 Lufkin, Texas  75904 Nashville, TN  37203 Waco, Texas  76712 
 Phone: (936) 674--6139 Phone: (615) 301--0000 Phone: (254) 761--6341 
 Fax: (936) 639--4647 Fax: (615) 301--0003 Fax: (254) 399--8134 
 Email: Email: Email: 
 DannyMerrell@gapbroadcasting.com chris.carson@impactradionetworks.c jenniferwallen@clearchannel.com 

 KYKX Tx Countdown 
 Brandon Michael Chuck Taylor 
 4408 US Hwy 259 4409 Padre Court 
 Longview, Texas  75605 Keller, Texas  76248 
 Phone: (903) 663--9800 Phone: (817) 230--4107 
 Fax: (903) 534--5300 Fax: 
 Email: Email: 
 Brandon@kykx.com chuck.taylor@texascountdown.com 

 KYOX 94.3FM TX Drive 
 Jerri Lynn Robinson Jeff Williams 
 218 N. Austin 2045 S Hughes 
 Comanche, Texas  76442 Amarillo, Texas  79109 
 Phone: (325) 356--3090 Phone: 
 Fax: (325) 356--3120 Fax: 
 Email: Email: 
 jerrilynnrobinson@gmail.com live@tx-drive.com 

 KYYK 98.3FM TXMRS 
 Amanda Hardy Gary & Greybeard  
 800 W. Palestine Avenue 519 North Grand 
 Palestine, Texas  75802 Waxahachie, Texas  75165 
 Phone: (903) 729--6077 Phone: (469) 231--4143 
 Fax: (903) 729--4742 Fax: 
 Email: Email: 
 music@kyyk.com cwdj1420@aol.com 
 


